	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	1	03-28-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB0651-0027	01		TRADEMARK			
	5'	12.01 RI	101650746				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Sut	omission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment Lice	ense			
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security Nu	nc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Yo  12/22/00	<u>ear</u>		
	Correction of PTO Err	ror	☐ Merger	<u> </u>			
	Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name		<del>-</del>		
	Corrective Document		Other Notice of Relea	se of Security Interest			
	Reel #	Frame #					
Co	nveying Party	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying parties at				
				Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name Bank of	America, N.A.		12/22/00			
	Formerly						
	Individual [	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Asso	ciation		
	Other A Nationa	al Banking Association					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Red	ceiving Party		onal names of receiving parties att	acned			
	<u></u>	olicy Management Service	es Corporation				
	DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of						
	· _	One PMSC Center					
	Address (line 2)	TWISC COME					
	Address (line 3)	Blythewood	SC	29016			
	Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country	Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment			
	Corporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in he United States, an appointment of a			
	Other			domestic representative should be attached.  Designation must be a separate document			
⊠	Citizenship/State of	ation South Carolina		from Assignment.)			
			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
L	document and gathering the Information Officer, Washi (0651-0027), Washington, D	e data needed to complete the Cover Shee ington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inf	Send comments regarding this burden estir ormation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M ion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tr	ver Sheet to be recorded, including time for revi- nate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, C anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction P ademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	hief		
	/	Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents a	recorded with required cover sheet(s) in nd Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wash	formation to: ington, D.C. 20231			
3/27/12	001 GTON11 00000217	75860999	-				
)1 FC:4 )2 FC:4	1	40.00 OP 525.00 OP					
DUI	R1\281395 1	<b>√</b>					

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	/99 P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party Only.
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Teler	phone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas	Thea code and Telep	Mone (717) 280-0000
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached	d conveyance document	
	including any attachments.		# 2
	olication Number(s) or Registration Number the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registra		ark if additional numbers attached  R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	Reg	gistration Number(s)
75/860,999	75/851,699 75/469,695	2,303,351	1,726,100 [1,518,204
75,859,905	75/706,518 75/469,547	2,298,760	1,678,764 [1,306,312
75/859,887	75/536,079 75/461,658	2,227,856	1,683,434 [1,178,429
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of pr	operties involved.	# 22
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 565.00
	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 [	Deposit Account 🛛	
	or payment by deposit account or if additional fee Deposit A	s can be charged to the accour ccount Number: tion to charge additional fee	# 13-4365
documen Steven	gnature est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information t. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as trafica D. Thomas of Person Signing	on is true and correct and any atto ted harein. Signature	iched copy is a true copy of the original  Morch 7, Z001  Date Signed

DUR1\281395\_1

FORM PTO-1618A						
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Enter Additional Conveying Party						
	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name						
Formerly						
☐ Individual	General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Enter Additional Receiv	ring Party					
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code					
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,					
Corporation Other	an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Citizenship/State of						
Incorporation/Orgar	Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application	Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the T	rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)					
75/388,469	[1,168,638]					
75/388,468						
75/204 805						
75/294,805						

DUR1\281395\_1

#### U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2000 (the "Agreement"), by and between, Policy Management Services Corporation (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on May 15, 2000, at Reel 2081, Frame 0806 with respect to the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule A:

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 22nday of December, 2000.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: M. Chael J. Mc Kenney
Title: Managena Director

CHAR1\573928 1

### **SCHEDULE A**

# Policy Management Systems Corporation (South Carolina Corporation)

# **U.S. Trademarks**

## **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
POINT+	2,303,351	12/28/99
RE+	2,298,760	12/7/99
SERIES III	2,227,856	3/2/99
POLICY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION	1,726,100	10/20/92
PMSC	1,678,764	3/10/92
IAP	1,683,434	4/14/92
IMIS	1,518,204	12/27/88
PMS	1,306,312	11/20/84
Miscellaneous Design	1,178,429	11/17/81
AARS	1,168,638 •	9/8/81

## **Pending Applications**

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
LITIGATIONADVISOR.COM	75-860,999	11/30/99
LITIGATION ADVISOR	75-859,905	11/30/99
LITIGATION ADVISOR	75-859,887	11/30/99
DATA MAP SYSTEMS	75-851,699	11/17/99
NETINCOME	75-706,518	5/14/99
ISOLUTIONS	75-536,079	8/14/98
PMSC and Design	75-469,695	4/17/98
PMSC and Design	75-469,547	4/17/98
DECISIONXCHANGE	75-461,658	8/25/98
S3+	75-388,469 •	11/12/97
SERIES3+	75-388,468	11/12/97
INSURANCECONNECT	75-294,805	11/24/97

CHAR1\573928\_1

**RECORDED: 03/12/2001**